

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15352-15354/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 29/03/2011 in CRP No.2046/2006,
CRP No.2061/2006,CRP No.2062/200 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

RAMESH KUMAR JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSYAMDAS RATHI & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasebhe Tour, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
let this case be adjourned for two weeks to file
additional documents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renu Sharma)
Court Master