

r  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35911-35913/2011

RAMESH KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSYAMDAS RATHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.  
Ms. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner will do the needful of curing the defects in the application for substitution after obtaining No Objection Certificate from the erstwhile Advocate Ms. Anu Gupta.

Counsel for Respondent No. 1 will file counter affidavit in the meantime.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|

|