

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.35911-35913/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in CRP  
No.2046/2006,CRP No.2061/2006,CRP No.2062/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMESH KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSYAMDAS RATHI &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,substitution,permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/04/2014      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report indicates that Lrs. Nos.  
1, 2 and 4 of deceased respondent No. 2 have not been  
served. However, learned counsel for the petitioner  
submits that they are avoiding the service. Let  
notice be sent through District Court besides other  
postal means. Petitioner is directed to furnish the  
correct address of the District court concerned on  
which notice be sent. If steps are taken, issue  
notice directly to the Court concerned. Await service  
report.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Proof of dasti service be also filed. List on  
21.7.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
Registrar

am