

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 14-16/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s) .35911-35913/2011

RAMESH KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSYAMDAS RATHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for injunction for grant of urgent relief and office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.  
for Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
for Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The interlocutory application nos. 14-16 of 2015 are  
dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master