

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON : 5-5-2015
COURT NO.: 7

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 35911-35913 OF 2011.
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMESH KUAMR JAIN

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

GHANSYAMDAS RATHI AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Registrar's Court on 24th February, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“The learned counsel for the respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 5.5.2015.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that in compliance of Ld. Registrar's Court order, abovesaid no counter affidavit has been filed in the matter so far.

It is further submitted that there are two Respondents in the matters. Mr. Anil Kumar, counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit. Dr. Kailash Chand, counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 (c) and 2(e) also filed affidavit on their behalf. Service on Respondent Nos.2(a), 2(b) and 2(d) is complete through affidavit of service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 1st day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate, Room No. 302, Prakash Deep Building, III Floor, No.7, Tolstoy Marg, ND.
2. Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, 35, Lawyer's Chambers Supreme Court India
3. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate, SCBA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR