

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
35911-35913/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2011 in CRP No. 2061/2006,29/03/2011 in CRP No. 2062/2006,29/03/2011 in CRP No. 2046/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

RAMESH KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSYAMDAS RATHI &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file additional documents and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
for Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks from today. List thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS