

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
35911-35913/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/03/2011  
in CRP No.2061/2006, CRP No.2062/2006 and CRP No.2046/2006 passed  
by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

RAMESH KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSYAMDAS RATHI &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.C.Mukund, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok K.Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.  
Ms.Kanchhn Vohra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in November, 2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER